
NATIONAL GUARDIANSHIP FOUNDATION

. Sally Hurme — Chair
AARP Consumer Protection
601 “E” St., NW
Washington, DC 20049
202-434-2152
202—434-6470 Fax

TRUSTEE ROSTER -— 2004
10/1/04

Lori Barbee - Certifi cation Coord.
Kellen Company
1604 N. Country Club Road
Tucson, AZ 85716
520-325—1055
520-325-7925 Fax

Cherie Mollison
Michigan Offi ce of Svcs for the Aging
7109 W. Saganaw, 1st Floor, 48917
PO. Box 30676
Lansing, MI 48909
517—373-4072

shurme@aa_rp.org 1barbee@kellencomnanv.com 517-373-4092 Fax
term expires: 12/31/04 mollisonc@michi2an.gov
NGF Appointed term expires: 12/31/05

NGA Board

Susan McMahon, RG - Vice Chair Vicki Alkire, MG Honorable Clark W. Munger
Ray Graham Association Viable Alternatives, Inc. Arizona Supreme Court
2801 Finley Road
Downers Grove, IL 60515-1018
630-628-7168
630-628-2350 Fax

sm0269@aol.com

term expires: 12/31/04

3900 Clark Road, Ste. F-l
Sarasota, FL 34233
941-921-1962
941-922-8585 Fax

Vicki.alkire e.net
term expires: 12/31/06

Pima County, Division 19
110 W. Congress

Tucson, AZ 85701
520-740-3072
520-740-3986 Fax

cmunger@sc.pima.gov
NGA Board NGA Board NGF Appointed

term expires: 12/31/07

Patricia Shillingburg, RG - Secretary Honorable Pat Ferchill Richard Vanderheiden, RG
4 West Neck Road
PO. Box 3032
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
631-749-3028
631-749-3031 Fax

pat@takus.com

term expires: 12/31/04

Tarrant County Probate Court, #2
100 W. Weatherford
Fort Worth, TX 76196
817—884-1415
817-884-1807 Fax

pferchill@tarrantcounty.corn
term expires: 12/31/05

Maricopa County Public Fiduciary
111 W. Monroe, Ste. 500
Phoenix, AZ 85003
602-506-5802
602-506-2495 Fax

rvanderh@mail.Maricopa.gov

term expires: 12/31/04
NGA Member NGA Board NGA Member

Greg Mullowney, RG - Treasurer Fred Kretz, RG Francine T. Saccio, RG
Louisiana Guardianship Services, Inc. Retired Guardian Life Transitions Guardianship
300 Jefferson Highway, Ste. 204 233 Fall Creek Rd. Consulting Services
New Orleans, LA 70121
504-830-2829
504-830-5952 Fax

greg@laguardianship.org

term expires: 12/13/06
NGA Board

Felton, CA 95018
831-335-3186 Home
831-335-3186 Fax

fl <retz@ix.netcom.com
Emeritus

1525 W. Calle Del Media
Tucson, AZ 85704
520-229-9724
520-229-9766 Fax
520-229-9714 Home

frannate45 cs.com

term expires: 12/31/04
NGF Appointee/ Ex—Officio

Deborah Barnett - President
Kellen Company
1604 N. Country Club Road
Tucson, AZ 85716
520-325—1055

Lexie Lamborn
Crossroads Guardianship
1004 Commercial Ave., Ste. 349
Anacortes, WA 98221 -2998
360-293-1280

Pamela B. Teaster, Ph.D.
University of Kentucky
Graduate Center for Gerontology
Dept. of Health Behavior
306 Health Sciences Bldg

520—325-7925 Fax

dbarnett@kellencompanv.com

360-299-8392
lexie@lexielamborn.com
term expires: 12/31/07
NGA Member

900 South Limestone
Lexington, KY 40536-0200
859—257-1450 ext.80196
859-323-5747 Fax

W
term expires 12/31/06


